503427480 08/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3474113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT BAUMGART	05/14/2015
GON NAMKOONG	05/14/2015
DIEFENG GU	05/19/2015
TAREK ABDEL-FATTAH	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	4111 MONARCH WAY	
Internal Address:	STE 203	
City:	NORFOLK	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23508	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14540359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-7801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618477807

Email: shannon.vieau@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7967-43-2 (59136-00131)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VIEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Vieau/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 3 source=P0268259#page1.tif

PATENT 503427480 REEL: 036275 FRAME: 0333

source=P0268259#page2.tif source=P0268259#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036275 FRAME: 0334

7967-43-2 ODU Ref.: 08018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the address indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for MULTIPLE WALLED NESTED COAXIAL NANOSTRUCTURES for U.S. Application No. 14/540,359 filed on November 13, 2014, which is a continuation of U.S. National Stage Application No. 13/265,427 filed on October 20, 2011 from International Application No. PCT/US2010/032306 filed April 23, 2010, which claims priority to and the benefit of US Provisional Application No. 61/172,632 filed April 24, 2009 and;

WHEREAS, the Old Dominion University Research Foundation having its principal place of business at 4111 Monarch Way, Ste 203, Norfolk, VA 23508 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, an interest in my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

7967-43-2 ODU Ref.: 08018

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature

Full Name of

First Inventor:

BAUMGART

(Family Name)

Helmut

(First Given Name)

(Second

Date 5-14-2015

Given Name)

Citizenship: **USA**

Yorktown, VA Residence:

Post Office

Address: 303 Richter Lane

Yorktown, Virginia 23693

Signature

Full Name of

Second Inventor: NAMKOONG

(Family Name)

Gon

(First Given Name)

(Second

Date $\int -14 - 30 f$

Given Name)

Citizenship: **KR**

Residence:

Yorktown, VA

Post Office

104 Oleander Court Address:

Yorktown, Virginia 29693

7967-43-2 ODU Ref.: 08018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Date 5 - 19 - 15Signature

Full Name of Diefeng Third Inventor: GU (First Given Name) (Second

(Family Name) Given Name)

Citizenship: CN Newport News, VA Residence: Post Office Address: 549 Logan Place, #6

Newport News, Virginia 23601

A. Tathah Date 5/14/15

Signature Full Name of

Tarek Fourth Inventor: ABDEL-FATTAH

(First Given Name) (Second (Family Name) Given Name)

Citizenship: US Yorktown, VA Residence:

Post Office Address: 307 Susan Newton Lane

Yorktown, Virginia 23693

Page 3 of 3